GIS - Support #13068

Support # 12867 (In Progress): Upgrade server (all virtual machines) to Debian bullseye

Migrate gisaf VM to bullseye
22/10/2021 11:15 - Philippe May

Status: Resolved
Priority: Normal
Assignee: Philippe May
Category:

Target version:

Start date:
Due date:

% Done:

Estimated time:

Spent time:

22/10/2021

100%
0.00 hour
0.00 hour

Description
Standard procedure:
apt update

apt upgrade
apt dist-upgrade

sed -i 's/buster/bullseye/q' /etc/apt/sources.list

apt update
apt upgrade
apt dist-upgrade

History

#1 - 25/10/2021 17:28 - Philippe May
- % Done changed from 0 to 100

- Status changed from New to Resolved

Went quite smoothly.

Recreated the python venv with python 3.9, adjusting systemd services accordingly.
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